TUITION AND FEES

2025 - 2026 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

K5t [ et-gh [ ot_pr | q2v Due Date
Application $125 ($75) With Application
New. Stud.ent $400 $450 $500 Upon Acceptance
Registration
Returning Student $300 $350 $400 $500 Annually March 15"
Registration
: th
Annual Tuition $7,130 $8,175 $8450 Single Payment Due June 157 or
upon acceptance
th
Payment Plan $648 $743 $768 15% of each month,
11 payments June — May

Application Fee
The non-refundable /non-transferable Application Fee is due with the student application. The Application Fee is per student and
covers administrative and student assessment costs. Application Fees for additional students are $75 per student.

Annual Registration Fee

For new students, the non-refundable/non-transferable Annual Registration Fee is due upon acceptance along with a signed
Enrollment Agreement, Financial Agreement, and New Family Fee. Registration for returning students is due in March unless the
intent to withdraw is given during the annual opt-out period.

Registration Fees are capped at $1,200 per family.

Tuition Payment Options

Tuition may be paid through a one-time payment by June 15th or upon acceptance. Tuition may also be paid through 11 monthly
payments from June - May of each school year (no tuition payments in March, when the Annual Registration Fee is due). Payments are
due by the 15" of the month. Tuition payments can be made via check or electronically through JupiterEd.

Multi-Child Discount
For multi-child families, discounts are applied to the second and any following children. Discounts are applied to students from the
highest to the lowest tuition cost and apply only to tuition - not fees or other costs.

e 2" child is 10% off
e 3“childis 25% off
e 4" child and any additional children are 50% off

Additional Expected Expenses
In order to prepare budgetarily while considering tuition, here are some of the major or routine expenses you can expect to incur as a
GCA family. Each expense is per student. These are estimates only—actual expenses may vary.

Field trips (per quarter) $10-$30; Spirit wear $20-$50; Class trips (5th-12th grade) $250-$550; Elective fees (5th-12th grade) $25-$150
Grace Community Academy admits students of any race, color, national and ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and

activities made available to students at the school. It does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex, national and ethnic origin in
administration of its educational policies, admissions policies, and school administered programs.



